
 
 
 

 
 

CENTRAL PURCHASE OFFICE 
ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY, ALIGARH 

AUCTION NOTICE NO 279/2013-14 
                 Sealed quotations are invited up to 15.04.2013 by 11.00 am in the office of the 
University Engineer, Building Department, A.M.U.  Aligarh on the following format & the 
same shall be opened at 12:00 noon on15.04.13in the presence of the auction committee & 
bidders who submitted their quotations, for the sale of the following condemned items on 
AS IS WHERE IS BASIS 
 

S.No. Detail of Condemned Material Weight in 
Kg.(approx) 

Official Bid  
in Rs per 
Kg 

OFFERED 
AMOUNT IN 
PER KG 

01 OLD M.S. TANKS 2153.00  22/-  
02 OLD M.S.TRUSS 3809.64 28/-  
03 OLD SCRAP (Angle Iron, Flats, Pipes, 

Bars,  
T-Iron, MS Sheet, Rolling Shutter, 
Ventilators, Section Window etc.) 

6236.68 25/-  

04 OLD M.S. BARS (Reinforcement) 21243.75 28/-  
05 OLD M.S. FITTING 100 22/-  
06 OLD BRASS FITTING 166 300/-  
07 OLD CONCRETE MIXTURE 01 no 28/-  

 
  Interested parties can see the above condemned material during working hours on 
any working day from 01.04.2013 in the Building Department, AMU Aligarh. Bank Draft of Rs 
30,000/-in favour of Finance Officer, AMU, Aligarh as security amount (Refundable) must be 
submitted with sealed quotation, failing which the quotation shall be out rightly rejected. Successful 
bidder will have to deposit 25% of the offered amount in cash immediately after the fall of hammer, 
failing which the security amount shall be forfeited in favour of AMU, Aligarh. In case bidder does 
not turn up within 10 days from the date of finalization of bid to take the delivery of the material an 
amount @ of 2% of the auctioned value per day will be charged as ground rent for next fifteen days 
and after that the deposited amount shall be forfeited in favour of AMU, Aligarh. Weighing of the 
auctioned material shall be made at Dharm Kanta at the cost of purchaser in the presence of the 
representative of the Building Department. The remaining 75% of the offered amount of the 
auctioned material must be deposited in the Central Purchase Office before weighing the auctioned 
material through Demand Draft. The auction committee reserved the right to accept or reject 
any or all offers or postponed the auction without assigning any reason. All the case of dispute 
will be subject to Aligarh District Court Jurisdiction. Other TERMS & CONDITUIONS if 
any shall be announced at the time of opening quotations. 
 

Deputy Finance Officer 
Central Purchase Office, AMU, Aligarh 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 
 

 
CENTRAL PURCHASE OFFICE 

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY, ALIGARH 
AUCTION NOTICE NO 279/2013-14 

ON AS IS WHERE IS BASIS 
 

Date of receipt of quotation up to      15.04.2013   BY 11:00 am 
Date of opening quotations on           15.04.2013   AT 12: noon 

 
PROFORMA 

 
S.No. Detail of Condemned Material Weight in 

Kg.(approx) 
Official Bid  
in Rs per 
Kg 

OFFERED 
AMOUNT IN 
PER KG 

01 OLD M.S. TANKS 2153.00  22/-  
02 OLD M.S.TRUSS 3809.64 28/-  
03 OLD SCRAP (Angle Iron, Flats, Pipes, 

Bars,  
T-Iron, MS Sheet, Rolling Shutter, 
Ventilators, Section Window etc.) 

6236.68 25/-  

04 OLD M.S. BARS (Reinforcement) 21243.75 28/-  
05 OLD M.S. FITTING 100 22/-  
06 OLD BRASS FITTING 166 300/-  
07 OLD CONCRETE MIXTURE 01 no 28/-  

 
 I read all the auction rules and will abide TERMS & CONDITIONS as given & will 
explain at the time of opening of quotations & agree to purchase on  above quoted rates on AS 
IS WHERE IS BASIS 
 
Demand Draft of Rs 30,000/- in favour  Name of the Purchaser …………………………….. 
0f FINANCE OFFICER, AMU, Aligarh 
D. D.  No.                    Date Address                       ……………………………….. 
 
Bank Name                                                                                        ………………………………… 

 
Mobile  No.               ………………………………… 

TERMS & CONDITION IF ANY 
 
 

 
 


